-2 - I - Y NV S

e S S = S
thh S W N = D

INECESE SE DR ol ol
Bl = O NI

W W W W W W W Ww W iNNNNDN
W0 NI R WN O\ WO

RESOLUTION OF THE TOHONO O'ODHAM LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL
{(Approval of FY 2004 Division of Community Health Budget Modification #1)

RESOLUTION NO. 04-219

WHEREAS, the Tohono 0’'odham Nation is presently operating the Community Health Services
forFY 2004 underP.1.93-638 Master Health Sexvices Contract No. 249-96-001 with the
Indian Health Services; and

WHEREAS, the Tohono O’'odham Nation’'s Grants and Contracts Office has notified the
Community Health Division of savings in the amounnt 0£$2,006,287.98 is available for
obligation under the Master Health Contract; and

WHEREAS, the Community Health Services has modified its FY2004 budget in the amount of
$2,034,337.88 to increase by $45,232.45 to purchase office equipment totaling the
amount to $2,079,570.33; and

WHEREAS, a budget modification is submitted for review and approval by the Department of
Human Services, Division of Community Health Services.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Tohono 0'odham Legislative Council that
the Tohono O'odham Nation approves and authorizes expenditures in accordance
with the attached budget modification #1 in the amount of $2,079,570.33 as
submitted by the Division of Community Health Services.

The foregoing Resolution was passed by the Tohono 0’odham Legislative Council on the 07™. Day

of JUNE, 2004 at a meeting at which a quorum was present with a vote of 2,058.85 FOR; 570.85
AGAINST; -0- NOT VOTING; and [03] ABSENT, pursuant to the powers vested in the Council by
Section 1 (f) ofArticle VI of the Constitution of the Tohono O'0Odham Nation, adopted by the Tohono
0'0Odham Nation on ]anuary 18, 1986; and approved by the Acting Deputy Assistant Secretary -

; 6oftheActofJune 18,1934 (48

Stat. 984).

LATIVE COUNCIL

Isidro Lvopez, Legislaﬁve Chairman

__[ﬂday of :TU;A,L , 2004

ATTEST:

A
%X\‘h{’}/{\ ) % | S VA"

Rosnta\'l, Ruiz, Legislati‘\‘/\isgretary

ﬂ__ day of QOA PR , 2004,



http:52,079,;70.33
http:52,079,;70.33
http:52,034,337.88

NS QO NI AN B W e

W W W W W W LW NN B NN B R D e e e e e el e e e el
ﬁgaﬁgﬁﬁgtﬁgﬁc\m.h.wNuecch\mawwwc\omqo\m&uuwo

RESOLUTION NO. 04-219

(Approval of FY 2004 Division of Community Health Budget Modification #1)
Page 20f2

Said Resolution was submitte%for approval to the office of the Chairwoman of the Tohono
0'0Odham Nation on the ] Y day of jﬁr Wi , 2004 at_ |5 2~ o'clock,
_A .M, puarsuantto theprovisions of Section 5 of Article VII of the Constitution and will become
effective upon her approvalor upon her failure to either approve ordisapprove itwithin 48 hours

of submittal.

HONO 0'0OD GISIATIVE COUNCIL

Isidro Kopez, flegis tive Chairman

[¥] APPROVED on the /=5 gga/y of 9?/@/ 2004

[ ] DISAPPROVED at /2°52 o'clock, A _M.

VIVIAN JUAN-SAUNDERS, CHAIRWOMAN
TOHONO O'ODHAM NATION

Returned to the Legislative Secretary on the __| 5 day of

(AOA)JY\_Q_. ,2004, at _| |, I o'clock, _{'\_ M.

e Seé}etary

. Ruiz, Legislativ!




RESOLUTION NO._04-219

ACTION: APPROVAL OF FY 2004 DIVISION OF COMMUNITY HEALTH BUDGET MODIFICATION #1

MOVED: COUNCILWOMAN PATRICIA CRUZ SECOND: COUNCILWOMAN SANDRA ORTEGA

DATE: JUNE 07, 2004
# OF NOT
DISTRICT LEGISLATIVE REPRESENTATIVES VOTES FOR AGAINST VOTING ABSENT
SIF OIDAK | 1. ISIDRO LOPEZ 96.30 X
192.6 (Nicholas Jose)
. 2. DARLENE ANDREW 96.30 X
(Rita Martinez)
SELLS 1. DENNIS E. JOSE 232.80 X
465.6 ( )
2. EVELYN JUAN 232.80 X X
( )
SCHUK TOAK 1. FRANCES B. CONDE 88.05 X
176.1 ( )
2. PHYLLIS JUAN 83.05 X
( )
SAN XAVIER 1. FELICIA NUNEZ 167.70 X
215.4 (Olivia Liston-Villegas)
2. DENNIS RAMON 107.70 X
(Eleanor Hunter)
SAN LUCY 1. JOHN W. LAWSON, SR. 83.15 X
166.3 ( )
2. GLORIA RAMIREZ 83.15 X
( )
PISINEMO 1. BARBARA SALVICIO 87.70 X
175.4 ( )
2. PATRICIA CRUZ 87.70 X
( }
HICKIWAN 1. DELMA GARCIA 85.15 X
170.3 (Mary E. Sam)
2. SANDRA ORTEGA 85.15 X
( )
GU VO 1. RAYMOND VICTOR 95.70 X
191.4 ( ) 05.70 X .
2. MICHAEL FLORES .
(Willard Manuel)
GU ACHI 1. TIMOTHY L. JOAQUIN 126.80 X
253.6 (Jonas Robles)
. 2. JEROME JOAQUIN 126.80 X
(Roberta Picard)
CHUKUT KUK 1. KENNETH WILLIAMS 120.45 X
258.9 (Juanita Homer)
2. VERLON M. JOSE 129.45 X
(David Garcia)
BABOQUIVARI 1. FRANCES MIGUEL 182.05 X
364.1 (¢ Lucilda Norris-Valenzuela )
2. FRANCES G. ANTONE 182.05 X
( )
TOTAL 2,629.7 2,058.85 570.85 -0- [03]

**PASSED VOTES




